TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM428461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of security interest recorded at Reel 005102 Frame 0712

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington Capital Investment Company II		03/18/2017	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Rothschild Farm, LLC	
Street Address:	3143 E. US Highway 36	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43078	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3662632	ANNA MAE'S
Registration Number:	4183580	GAME DAY GOURMET
Registration Number:	3700158	GAMEDAY
Registration Number:	3634280	ROBERT ROTHSCHILD FARM
Serial Number:	77688102	GAMEDAY GOURMET
Registration Number:	3129303	EXPERIENCE SIMPLE ELEGANCE
Serial Number:	77493161	ROBERT'S RESERVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

rob.soneson@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26695-1-rfs NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob Soneson

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0662

900406938

SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2017		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=3-18-2017 Trademark Security Interest Release - Huntington-Rothschild#page1.tif			
source=3-18-2017 Trademark Security Interest Release - Huntington-Rothschild#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0663

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Huntington Capital Investment Company II, an Ohio corporation, with an address of 41 South High Street, Columbus, OH 43215, by and through its duly authorized officer, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Robert Rothschild Farm, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in and to the trademarks, service marks, and trademark and service mark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto, which security interest was granted pursuant to a certain Notice of Security Interest recorded on September 3, 2013, beginning at Reel 005102, Frame 0712 of the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THE	HUNTINGTON CAPITAL	INVESTMENT
COM	IPANY II	
Ву:	894	
	Blake Sousa, Vice Presiden	t

STATE OF U/1/D	
COUNTY OF FORMELIA	, SS:

On this _______ day of May, 2017, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Blake Sousa, who acknowledged himself to be a Vice President of The Huntington Capital Investment Company II, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that he, as such officer of said corporation, being duly authorized by said corporation, did execute the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of said corporation and that such signing is the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JULIEL FELSKE Notary Public. State of Onio My Commission Expres 11/29/2019

COLUMBUS/1848731v.f

Schedule A

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
ANNA MAE'S	77487505 5/30/2008	3662632 8/4/2009
GAME DAY GOURMET	77638766 12/23/2008	4183580 7/31/2012
GAMEDAY	77597875 10/22/2008	3700158 10/20/2009
ROBERT ROTHSCHILD FARM and Design	77549503 8/18/2008	3634280 6/9/2009
GAMEDAY GOURMET	77688102 3/11/2009	_
EXPERIENCE SIMPLE ELEGANCE	78682792 8/1/2005	3129303 8/15/2006
ROBERT'S RESERVE	77493161 6/6/2008	_

Document1

RECORDED: 05/22/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006069 FRAME: 0665